

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16454 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.12.12
19:35:01 +0530

T.S Natrajan

...Petitioner

Versus

Hon'ble Minister, Co-operation Maharashtra
State, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Mohit Bharadwaj a/w Mr.Vinod Prajapati, for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P a/w Mr.S.P.Kamble, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 10th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **18th December 2025** so as to enable him to obtain instructions. The learned Addl.G.P to apprise this Court as to whether the prayer for stay of operation of the order dated 18th September 2025 passed in Appeal No.198 of 2025, made by the present Petitioner which is pending before the Hon'ble Departmental Minister, has been considered and if any order has been passed therein.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)