

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.16454 OF 2025**

TS NatrajanPetitioner
Vs.
Hon'ble Minister,
Co-operation Maharashtra State & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1354 OF 2026
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.16454 OF 2025**

Hon'ble Minister,
Co-operation Maharashtra State & Ors.Applicants
Vs.
TS NatrajanPetitioner
Vs.
Hon'ble Minister,
Co-operation Maharashtra State & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vinod Prajapati i/by Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that, the said SLP is not yet decided by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
- 2) At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 24th March 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)