

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16454 OF 2025

Ts Natrajan

....PETITIONER

V/S

Honourable Minister Cooperation Maharashtra...RESPONDENT
State

Mr. Vinod Prajapati i/b Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Smt. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP for the State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : **24th March, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)